

Press Release 05 October 2021 12:42:00 GMT

Arion Bank: Publication of Final Terms

The following Final Terms under the €2,000,000,000 Covered Bond Programme of Arion Bank HF is available for viewing:

Issue of €300,000,000 Series 2021-1 0.05 per cent. Fixed Rate Covered Bonds due October 2026 (the **Series 2021-1 Issuance**)

Annexed to this announcement is the Final Terms in relation to the Series 2021-1 Issuance set out in full

DISCLAIMER - INTENDED ADDRESSES

Please note that the information contained in the Final Terms may be addressed to and /or targeted at persons who are residents of particular countries (specified in the Final Terms) only and is not intended for use and should not be relied upon by any person outside these countries and/or to whom the offer contained in the Final Terms is not addressed. Prior to relying on the information contained in the Final Terms you must ascertain from the Final Terms whether or not you are part of the intended addressees of the information contained therein. In particular, the Final Terms do not constitute an offer of securities for sale in the United States. This is not for distribution in the United States. The securities described herein have not been, and will not be, registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the Securities Act), or under any relevant securities laws of any state of the United States of America and are subject to U.S. tax law requirements. Subject to certain exceptions, the securities may not be offered or sold within the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, U.S. persons or to persons within the United States of America, as such terms are defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act. There will be no public offering of the securities in the United States. Your right to access this service is conditional upon complying with the above requirement.

For further information, please contact:

Eiríkur Dór Jónsson, eirikur.jonsson@arionbanki.is, tel. +354 856 7171 or Eiríkur Magnús Jensson, eirikur.jensson@arionbanki.is, tel. +354 856 7468



Attachments

Arion CB 2021 1 Final Terms 1 October 2021
Arion Bank: Publication of Final Terms